Selling, general and administrative  15,183  155,409  2,436  2,484  —  175,512

Depreciation, amortization and other operating expenses  2,276  205,890  2,874  16,088  —  227,128

Total operating expenses  17,459  508,085  6,932  18,572  —  551,048

Operating (loss) income  (17,459)  178,922  1,286  (5,518)  —  157,231

Equity in earnings of  subsidiaries  27,758  —  —  —  (27,758)  —

Interest income  12  179  —  —  —  191

Interest expense  (8,660)  (109,727)  (259)  (1,754)  —  (120,400)

Other income (expense)  20,600  (27,929)  254  (4,761)  —  (11,836)

Total other income (expense)  39,710  (137,477)  (5)  (6,515)  (27,758)  (132,045)

Income tax benefi t (provision)  1,771  (17,196)  —  4,243  —  (11,182)

Income from discontinued operations  —  10,018  —  —  —  10,018

Net income (loss) $ 24,022 $ 34,267 $ 1,281 $ (7,790) $ (27,758) $ 24,022

Sinclair
Broadcast

Group, Inc.

Sinclair
Television

Group, Inc.

Non-
Guarantor

Subsidiaries Eliminations
Sinclair

Consolidated
KDSM,

LLC

Guarantor Subsidiaries

Sinclai r  Broadcast  Group56

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003
(in thousands)

Net revenue $ — $ 665,765 $ 8,072 $ 14,568 $ — $ 688,405

Program and production  —  140,788  1,681  —  —  142,469

Selling, general and administrative  14,536  138,945  2,363  1,972  —  157,816

Depreciation, amortization and other operating expenses  2,673  210,013  3,382  17,786  —  233,854

Total operating expenses  17,209  489,746  7,426  19,758  —  534,139

Operating (loss) income  (17,209)  176,019  646  (5,190)  —  154,266

Equity in earnings of  subsidiaries  47,814  —  —  —  (47,814)  —

Interest income  468  92  —  —  —  560

Interest expense  (5,187)  (113,320)  (582)  (2,076)  —  (121,165)

Other income (expense)  3,874  17,165  (14,041)  (1,849)  (12,300)  (7,151)

Total other income (expense)  46,969  (96,063)  (14,623)  (3,925)  (60,114)  (127,756)

Income tax benefi t (provision)  6,932  (20,843)  —  3,235  —  (10,676)

Discontinued operations  —  8,558  —  —  —  8,558

Net income (loss) $ 36,692 $ 67,671 $ (13,977) $ (5,880) $ (60,114) $ 24,392

Sinclair
Broadcast

Group, Inc.

Sinclair
Television

Group, Inc.

Non-
Guarantor

Subsidiaries Eliminations
Sinclair

Consolidated
KDSM,

LLC

Guarantor Subsidiaries

572004 Annual Report

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2002
(in thousands)

Net revenue $ — $ 673,756 $ 8,247 $ 4,344 $ — $ 686,347

Program and production  —  132,213  1,753  (1,820)  —  132,146

Selling, general and administrative  18,900  132,001  2,431  (557)  —  152,775

Depreciation, amortization and other operating expenses  1,918  220,329  3,166  7,653  —  233,066

Total operating expenses  20,818  484,543  7,350  5,276  —  517,987

Operating income  (20,818)  189,213  897  (932)  —  168,360

Equity in earnings of  subsidiaries  (553,207)  —  —  —  553,207  —

Interest income  1,461  22  1  —  —  1,484

Interest expense  (30)  (116,016)  (248)  (1,820)  —  (118,114)

Other income (expense)  41,595  (87,030)  3,183  (1,330)  (26,033)  (69,615)

Total other (expense) income  (510,181)  (203,024)  2,936  (3,150)  527,174  (186,245)

Income tax (provision) benefi t  (7,462)  13,976  —  1,077  —  7,591

Income from discontinued operations  —  4,685  —  —  —  4,685

Gain on sale of  discontinued operations  —  7,519  —  —  —  7,519

Cumulative effect on change in accounting principle  —  (539,712)  (23,178)  (3,514)  —  (566,404)

Net (loss) income $ (538,461) $ (527,343) $ (19,345) $ (6,519) $ 527,174 $ (564,494)

Sinclair
Broadcast

Group, Inc.

Sinclair
Television

Group, Inc.

Non-
Guarantor

Subsidiaries Eliminations
Sinclair

Consolidated
KDSM,

LLC

Guarantor Subsidiaries

Sinclai r  Broadcast  Group58

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2004
(in thousands)

NET CASH FLOWS FROM (USED IN)
OPERATING ACTIVITIES $ (443) $ 128,135 $ 2,042 $ (9,621) $ — $ 120,113

CASH FLOWS FROM (USED IN) INVESTING ACTIVITIES:

 Acquisition of  property and equipment  (1,249)  (43,349)  (283)  —  —  (44,881)

 Variable interest entity elimination entries  —  18,128  —  (18,128)  —  —

 Consolidation of  variable interest entities  —  —  —  239  —  239

 Additional investments  (2,465)  (3,084)  —  —  —  (5,549)

 Proceeds from the sale of  property  —  39  —  —  —  39

 Proceeds from the sale of  broadcast assets  —  28,561  —  —  —  28,561

 Loans to affi liates  (143)  —  —  —  —  (143)

 Proceeds from loans to affi liates  1,511  —  —  —  —  1,511

 Proceeds from insurance settlements  —  2,521  —  —  —  2,521

  Net cash fl ows (used in) from investing activities  (2,346)  2,816  (283)  (17,889)  —  (17,702)

CASH FLOWS FROM (USED IN) FINANCING ACTIVITIES:

 Proceeds from notes payable and commercial bank fi nancing  —  533,000  —  —  —  533,000

 Repayments of  notes payable, commercial
  bank fi nancing and capital leases  (2,019)  (616,881)  —  (1,500)  —  (620,400)

 Repurchase of  Series D Preferred Stock  (4,752)  —  —  —  —  (4,752)

 Repurchase of  Class A Common Stock  (9,550)  —  —  —  —  (9,550)

 Proceeds from exercise of  stock options  1,152  —  —  —  —  1,152

 Payments for deferred fi nancing costs  (6)  (818)  —  (129)  —  (953)

 Increase (decrease) in intercompany payables  32,418  (59,138)  (1,776)  28,496  —  —

 Dividends paid on Series D Preferred Stock  (10,180)  —  —  —  —  (10,180)

 Dividends paid on Class A Common Stock  (4,274)  —  —  —  —  (4,274)

 Repayment of  notes and capital leases to affi liates  —  (4,693)  —  —  —  (4,693)

  Net cash fl ows from (used in) fi nancing activities  2,789  (148,530)  (1,776)  26,867  —  (120,650)

NET (DECREASE) IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS  —  (17,579)  (17)  (643)  —  (18,239)

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS, beginning of  period  —  25,440  44  3,246  —  28,730

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS, end of  period $ — $ 7,861 $ 27 $ 2,603 $ — $ 10,491

Sinclair
Broadcast

Group, Inc.

Sinclair
Television

Group, Inc.

Non-
Guarantor

Subsidiaries Eliminations
Sinclair

Consolidated
KDSM,

LLC

Guarantor Subsidiaries

592004 Annual Report

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003
(in thousands)

NET CASH FLOWS FROM (USED IN)
OPERATING ACTIVITIES $ (14,201) $ 185,378 $ (8,774) $ (3,648) $ (12,300) $ 146,455

CASH FLOWS FROM (USED IN) INVESTING ACTIVITIES:

 Acquisition of  property and equipment  (884)  (68,494)  (153)  —  —  (69,531)

 Payment for acquisition of  television
  station licenses and related assets  —  (18,000)  —  —  —  (18,000)

 Contributions in investments  (2,361)  (3,338)  —  —  —  (5,699)

 Proceeds from the sale of  property  —  138  —  —  —  138

 Repayments of  loans to affi liates  (1,115)  —  —  —  —  (1,115)

 Proceeds from loans to affi liates  903  —  —  —  —  903

 Proceeds from insurance settlement  —  3,328  —  —  —  3,328

  Net cash fl ows (used in) investing activities  (3,457)  (86,366)  (153)  —  —  (89,976)

CASH FLOWS FROM (USED IN) FINANCING ACTIVITIES:

 Proceeds from notes payable and commercial bank fi nancing  150,000  168,336  —  —  —  318,336

 Repayments of  notes payable,
  commercial bank fi nancing and capital leases  (1,901)  (127,199)  —  —  —  (129,100)

 Redemption of  High Yield Trust
  Originated Preferred Securities   —  —  (200,000)  —  —  (200,000)

 Repurchase of  Class A Common Stock  (1,544)  —  —  —  —  (1,544)

 Proceeds from exercise of  stock options  1,431  —  —  —  —  1,431

 Payments for deferred fi nancing costs  (4,820)  (2,582)  —  —  —  (7,402)

 Increase (decrease) in intercompany payables  103,342  (111,384)  2,766  5,276  —  —

 Dividends paid on Series D Preferred Stock  (10,350)  —  —  —  —  (10,350)

 Payment of  KDSM dividend  (12,300)  —  —  —  12,300  —

 Redemption of  parent preferred securities  (206,200)  —  206,200  —  —  —

 Repayment of  notes and capital leases to affi liates  —  (4,447)  —  —  —  (4,447)

  Net cash fl ows from (used in) fi nancing activities  17,658  (77,276)  8,966  5,276  12,300  (33,076)

NET INCREASE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS  —  21,736  39  1,628  —  23,403

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS, beginning of  period  —  3,704  5  1,618  —  5,327

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS, end of  period $ — $ 25,440 $ 44 $ 3,246 $ — $ 28,730

Sinclair
Broadcast

Group, Inc.

Sinclair
Television

Group, Inc.

Non-
Guarantor

Subsidiaries Eliminations
Sinclair

Consolidated
KDSM,

LLC

Guarantor Subsidiaries

Sinclai r  Broadcast  Group60

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2002
(in thousands)

NET CASH FLOWS FROM (USED IN)
 OPERATING ACTIVITIES $ 5,891 $ 162,490 $ 5,370 $ 3,172 $ (26,033) $ 150,890

CASH FLOWS FROM (USED IN) INVESTING ACTIVITIES:

 Acquisition of  property and equipment  (1,629)  (60,540)  (808)  68  —  (62,909)

 Payment for acquisition of  television
  station licenses and related assets  —  (20,625)  —  (553)  —  (21,178)

 Contributions in investments  (22,745)  (1,992)  —  (1,083)  —  (25,820)

 Proceeds from sale of  property  —  94  600  —  —  694

 Proceeds from the sale of  broadcast assets  —  124,472  —  —  —  124,472

 Repayment of  note receivable  —  30,257  —  —  —  30,257

 Repayments of  loans to affi liates  (104)  —  —  —  —  (104)

 Proceeds from loans to affi liates  6,756  —  —  —  —  6,756

  Net cash fl ows (used in) from investing activities  (17,722)  71,666  (208)  (1,568)  —  52,168

CASH FLOWS FROM (USED IN) FINANCING ACTIVITIES:

 Proceeds from notes payable and commercial bank fi nancing  —  1,263,075  —  —  —  1,263,075

 Repayments of  notes payable, commercial
  bank fi nancing and capital leases  (1,846)  (1,490,702)  —  —  —  (1,492,548)